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AUDI P1335: ENGINE TORQUE MONITORING 2
CONTROL LIMIT EXCEEDED

OVERVIEW

Severity : High

DIY Difficulty Level : Intermediate

Repair Cost : $50-$300

Can I Still Drive? : Yes (Short-term only)

What Does The Audi P1335 Code Mean?

This code is set in this condition:

Engine cold, battery voltage at least 11.5v, all electrical components off, ground connections
between engine and chassis well connected, the ECM detected a signal beyond the required limit.

What Are The Potential Causes Of The Audi P1335 Code?

Below are some potential causes of this DTC:

Engine Control Module (ECM) has failed
Voltage supply for Engine Control Module (ECM) is shorted
Engine Coolant Temperature (ECT) sensor is faulty
Intake Air Temperature (IAT) sensor is faulty
Intake Manifold Runner Position Sensor is faulty
Intake system for leaks (false air) is faulty
Motor for intake flap is faulty
Mass Air Flow (MAF) sensor is faulty
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Reference Sources

Audi A4 Avant 95-01 Service Repair Manual, page 47.

https://www.slideshare.net/OBDCodex/audi-a4-avant-9501-service-repair-manual

